
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Class 

S2 
S2 
S2 
S2 
FE 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 

No. 

19 
9 

22 
01 
36 

Name 

Robert Sachs 
Joe Briggs 
John MacIntyre 
Mike Wooley 
Lawrence Bacon 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
15 
14 

Best Tm 

1:50.836 
1:50.444 
1:52.147 
1:57.788 
1:58.595 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
17 
25 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 

378223 
486557 
528343 
497255 
149134 

Color 

White 
Yellow 
Orange 
Blue 
Red / Silver 

Hometown 

San Francisco CA 
Healdsburg CA 
San Jose CA 
Newcastle CA 
Novato CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 30:10.262 

Printed: 3/19/2018 12:56:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Barbara McClellan 

Chairman, SOM - R.J.Gordy 

Sanction #18-RQ-5454-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.112 

Avg. Speed 

71.210 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.444 

Best Speed 

72.949 

Best Lap by 

9 - Joe Briggs 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Champ Series 

Grp 2-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 1-Sanction #18-RQ-5455-S  

Race started at 10:35:28 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

3/17/2018 10:30 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Class 

GT2 
GT1 
T2 
ITE 
ITE 
T2 
SP 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

No. 

69 
88 
10 
81 
82 
21 
07 

Name 

Lars Mapstead 
Joe Montana 
Roger Eagleton 
Behram Soonawala 
Bob Murillo 
Beau Borders 
Fred Lind 

Laps 

17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
10 

Best Tm 

1:40.527 
1:44.269 
1:45.073 
1:49.480 
1:48.911 
1:47.495 
1:41.424 

Points 

25 
25 
25 
25 
21 
21 
25 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 

402635 
494434 
415261 
280022 
283058 
217602 
377753 

Color 

Blue/Orange 
purple/grey 
White 
Red 
Grey 
White 
White 

Hometown 

Aptos CA 
Colfax CA 
Burlingame CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Venice Beach CA 
Prunedale CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound advisories:  07, 88 
Race duration 30:44.156 

Printed: 3/19/2018 12:57:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Barbara McClellan 

Chairman, SOM - R.J.Gordy 

Sanction #18-RQ-5454-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.483 

Avg. Speed 

74.270 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.527 

Best Speed 

80.146 

Best Lap by 

69 - Lars Mapstead 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Champ Series 

Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,3 PC E46 

Race 1-Sanction #18-RQ-5455-S  

Race started at 11:14:29 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

3/17/2018 11:15 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Class 

FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 

10 
7 
4 

23 
52 

Name 

Ethan Shippert 
Brad Hayes 
Daniel Guenther 
Paul Richins 
Manuel Leonardo 

Laps 

16 
15 
12 

5 
5 

Best Tm 

1:49.622 
1:59.863 
2:25.263 
2:00.906 
2:01.676 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
0 
0 

Region 

CSCC 
SFR 
STL 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 

231135 
360263 
489813 
528309 
463671 

Color 

Yellow 
White 
White 
White and Black 
Black 

Hometown 

Petaluma CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
St. Louis MO 
Folsom CA 
San Francisco CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 31:06.451 

Printed: 3/19/2018 12:57:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Barbara McClellan 

Chairman, SOM - R.J.Gordy 

Sanction #18-RQ-5454-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

69.066 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.622 

Best Speed 

73.496 

Best Lap by 

10 - Ethan Shippert 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Champ Series 

Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 1-Sanction #18-RQ-5455-S  

Race started at 12:45:26 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

3/17/2018 12:45 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

SMG 
SMG 
STL 
SMG 
ITS 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
STL 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
STL 
FP 
GTL 
ITA 

ITA 
ITX 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
2 
4 
5 
5 
3 
1 
1 
6 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 

21 
98 
07 
10 
72 
90 
78 

6 
7 

51 
94 
18 

0 
69 

8 
92 
57 
40 
95 
44 

74 
91 

Name 

Beau Borders 
Lorne Leibel 
Tim Auger 
Michael Lowe 
Tao Takaoka 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Rob Coneybeer 
Joseph Kou 
Doron Dreksler 
Eric Fulkerson 
Lawrence Murdter 
Kyle Coneybeer 
John Adams 
Mike Kouri 
Brad Oneto 
Brandon Miller 
Ben Brandt 
Bill Hartman 
Tim Linerud 
Phillip Holifield 

Steve Holifield 
Bradley Oneto 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

8 
5 
5 

Best Tm 

1:46.155 
1:46.914 
1:47.966 
1:50.299 
1:53.127 
1:53.753 
1:53.961 
1:54.498 
1:55.238 
1:55.361 
1:55.324 
1:55.971 
1:57.773 
2:00.595 
2:03.202 
2:01.034 
2:02.540 
1:54.937 
1:57.388 
1:54.348 

Points 

25 
21 
25 
18 
25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
18 
17 
18 
21 
17 
16 
16 
18 
25 
0 
0 

0 
0 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CCR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 

217602 
440867 
422425 
497361 
437817 
496175 
479386 
528297 
313137 
528732 
436659 
511560 
336465 
526881 
475746 
428028 
382932 

6929 
61387_2 
376090 

376087 
475746 

Color 

White 
black 
Blue/Gold 
White 
white/purple 
Grey 
Rust Orange 
Blue 
white 
Orange 
Blue/Orange 
Blue 
Silver & Red 
Gold 
Orange 
Sharpie 
WHITE 
red 
Silver 
Grey 

Red 
blue /yellow 

Hometown 

Venice Beach CA 
North York On 
Monterey CA 
Hayward CA 
Richmond CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Francisco CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Mill Valley CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Greenville SC 
Santa Ynez 
Dublin CA 
Stockton CA 
Mountain View CA 
Pacifica CA 
Yuba City CA 
Belmont CA 
Fremont CA 

Sonoma CA 
Stockton CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound Jeopardy -- Car 07 
Race Duration: 30:04.786 

Printed: 3/19/2018 12:58:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Barbara McClellan 

Chairman, SOM - R.J.Gordy 

Sanction #18-RQ-5454-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.875 

Avg. Speed 

71.426 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.155 

Best Speed 

75.897 

Best Lap by 

21 - Beau Borders 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Champ Series 

Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  E30 SMG BS AS T4 GTL SSC5 NL 

Race 1-Sanction #18-RQ-5455-S  

Race started at 13:30:51 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

3/17/2018 01:30 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
9 
3 
4 

10 
5 

11 
6 

12 
13 

No. 

10 
94 
66 
22 
71 
57 
14 
46 
12 
16 
40 
41 

3 
9 

01 
77 
91 
19 
51 

Name 

Scott Yarbrough 
Yoni De Beule 
Brandon Lewis 
John MacIntyre 
Jerry Aplass 
Bill Booth 
Jonathon Allen 
Steve Zadig 
Hank Raymond 
Yehia Eissa 
Steven Grandin 
Ken Woolley 
Bruce Richardson 
Joe Briggs 
Michael Woolley 
James Chartres 
Kevin OConnor 
Robert Sachs 
Robert Breton 

Laps 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 

9 
1 

Best Tm 

2:01.140 
2:01.838 
2:00.969 
2:00.522 
1:59.953 
2:00.966 
1:58.996 
2:00.296 
2:04.632 
2:04.745 
2:03.966 
2:03.797 
2:04.040 
2:02.636 
2:04.778 
2:02.153 
2:08.423 
2:02.727 
2:07.091 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
14 
13 
12 
25 
21 
11 
18 
17 
10 
16 
15 
15 
9 
0 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 

463922 
494475 
436461 
528343 
404463 
336219 
415860 
290332 
404034 
495856 
496661 
150687 
340127 
486357 
497355 
464441 
526779 
378223 
149841 

Color 

White/Red/Black
Black 
White 
Orange 
White / Red 
Blue/White 
White 
Red White 
Orange 
White 
silver/ red 
Black 
Orange/Blk 
Blue/Whitw 
Blue/Silver 
Blue/White 
Dark Blue 
White 
Black/White 

Hometown 

Angwin CA 
Daly City CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose CA 
Newcastle CA 
Cupertino CA 
Laguna Beach CA 
Portola Valley CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Saratoga CA 
Novato CA 
Newcastle CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Newcastle CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Francisco CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound Advisories-- Cars 19, 41, 71 
Sound Jeopardies -- Cars 40, 46, 51, 57, 66, 77, 94 
Car 77 -- CSA penalized 1 lap suppplemental reg .9 Sound Violation 
Race Duration: 31:43.608 

Printed: 3/19/2018 1:00:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Barbara McClellan 

Chairman, SOM - R.J.Gordy 

Sanction #18-RQ-5454-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.412 

Avg. Speed 

63.486 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.996 

Best Speed 

67.706 

Best Lap by 

14 - Jonathon Allen 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Champ Series 

Grp 6-SRF SRF3 

Race 1-Sanction #18-RQ-5455-S  

Race started at 9:12:00 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

3/17/2018 09:00 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 

SM 
SMT 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
6 
2 
3 
4 
5 
7 
2 
8 
3 
6 
4 
5 
7 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 

44 
07 
53 
23 
16 
18 
48 
22 

6 
78 
03 
69 
14 

5 
90 
98 
04 
27 
31 
51 

70 
74 

Name 

Phillip Holifield 
Tim Auger 
Cole Gibson 
Tommy McCarthy 
Ryan Gutile 
Kyle Coneybeer 
Joe Rombi 
Gregory Smoot 
Joseph Kou 
Rob Coneybeer 
Leeson Grant 
Mike Kouri 
Alan Gjedsted 
Rob Fuller 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Brad Oneto 
Mike LaBouff 
David Samuel 
Thomas Dockery 
Eric Fulkerson 

Doron Dreksler 
Steve Holifield 

Laps 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
11 
10 

7 
4 

Best Tm 

2:04.793 
2:02.860 
2:03.320 
2:02.005 
2:04.256 
2:04.260 
2:02.122 
2:03.617 
2:07.043 
2:08.274 
2:09.216 
2:13.855 
2:10.932 
2:15.645 
2:06.406 
2:19.706 
2:09.875 
2:19.873 
2:26.287 
2:18.421 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
25 
25 
15 
21 
18 
17 
16 
14 
21 
13 
18 
15 
17 
16 
0 

0 
0 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CCR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 

376090 
422425 
427712 

10581_3 
513091 
511560 
328058 
287845 
528297 
479386 
404684 
526881 
402683 
496932 
496175 
475746 
428323 
501035 
527434 
528732 

313137 
376087 

Color 

Grey 
Blue 
black 
Blue 
Orange 
Blue 
Red 
BLUE 
Blue 
Rust Orange 
Blue 
Gold 
Red 
Green 
Grey 
Orange 
Blue 
red 
Brown 
Orange 

white 
Red 

Hometown 

Fremont CA 
Monterey CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Mountain View CA 
Madera CA 
Greenville SC 
Pebble Beach CA 
San Jose CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
San Francisco CA 
Danville CA 
Dublin CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Stockton CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Fresno CA 
Los Altos CA 
Walnut Creek CA 

Mill Valley CA 
Sonoma CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound Jeopardies: Cars 07, 18, 48 
Race Duration 31:39.680 

Printed: 3/19/2018 1:01:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Barbara McClellan 

Chairman, SOM - R.J.Gordy 

Sanction #18-RQ-5454-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.572 

Avg. Speed 

63.617 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.005 

Best Speed 

66.037 

Best Lap by 

23 - Tommy McCarthy 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Champ Series 

Grp 7- SMT SSM  SM 

Race 1-Sanction #18-RQ-5455-S  

Race started at 9:54:21 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

3/17/2018 09:45 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Class 

S2 
S2 
FE 
S2 
S2 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
4 

No. 

9 
19 
36 
22 
01 

Name 

Joe Briggs 
Robert Sachs 
Lawrence Bacon 
John MacIntyre 
Mike Wooley 

Laps 

17 
17 
17 
17 
15 

Best Tm 

1:41.152 
1:42.065 
1:42.229 
1:42.631 
1:47.462 

Points 

25 
21 
25 
18 
17 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 

486557 
378223 
149134 
528343 
497255 

Color 

Yellow 
White 
Red / Silver 
Orange 
Blue 

Hometown 

Healdsburg CA 
San Francisco CA 
Novato CA 
San Jose CA 
Newcastle CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 29:04.904 
Sound jeopardy -- Car 36 
36 No accurate times, transponder inoperable 

Printed: 3/19/2018 1:10:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Barbara McClellan 

Chairman, SOM - R.J.Gordy 

Sanction #18-RQ-5454-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

26.671 

Avg. Speed 

78.495 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.152 

Best Speed 

79.650 

Best Lap by 

9 - Joe Briggs 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Champ Series 

Grp 2B-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 2-Sanction #18-RQ-5455-S  

Race started at 12:35:43 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

3/18/2018 12:35 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Class 

GT2 
GT1 
T2 
T2 
T1 
SP 
T1 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

No. 

69 
88 
98 
21 

9 
07 
58 

Name 

Lars Mapstead 
Joe Montana 
Roger Eagleton 
Beau Borders 
Wilson Powell 
Fred Lind 
Tim Sullivan 

Laps 

19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
17 

Best Tm 

1:35.374 
1:36.683 
1:40.798 
1:41.137 
1:41.625 
1:35.459 
1:50.058 

Points 

25 
25 
25 
21 
25 
25 
21 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 

402635 
494434 
415261 
217602 
338274 
377753 
478946 

Color 

Blue/Orange 
purple/grey 
Blue 
White 
Yellow 
White 
Black 

Hometown 

Aptos CA 
Colfax CA 
Burlingame CA 
Venice Beach CA 
Danville CA 
Prunedale CA 
Danville CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 30:47.97 
Sound advisories -- Cars 9, 69 
Sound jeopardy -- Car 88 

Printed: 3/19/2018 1:11:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Barbara McClellan 

Chairman, SOM - R.J.Gordy 

Sanction #18-RQ-5454-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

48.901 

Avg. Speed 

82.836 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.374 

Best Speed 

84.476 

Best Lap by 

69 - Lars Mapstead 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Champ Series 

Grp 3B-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,3 PC E46 

Race 2-Sanction #18-RQ-5455-S  

Race started at 13:20:25 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

3/18/2018 01:20 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Class 

FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 

10 
7 

23 
4 

52 

Name 

Ethan Shippert 
Brad Hayes 
Paul Richins 
Daniel Guenther 
Manuel Leonardo 

Laps 

19 
19 
18 
18 
18 

Best Tm 

1:36.851 
1:37.289 
1:44.900 
1:44.637 
1:44.489 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 

Region 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
STL 
SFR 

Member_ID 

231135 
360263 
528309 
489813 
463671 

Color 

Yellow 
White 
White and Black 
White 
Black 

Hometown 

Petaluma CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Folsom CA 
St. Louis MO 
San Francisco CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound advisory -- Car 7 
Race duration 31:23.027 

Printed: 3/19/2018 1:12:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Barbara McClellan 

Chairman, SOM - R.J.Gordy 

Sanction #18-RQ-5454-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.019 

Avg. Speed 

81.294 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.851 

Best Speed 

83.188 

Best Lap by 

10 - Ethan Shippert 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Champ Series 

Grp 4B-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 2-Sanction #18-RQ-5455-S  

Race started at 10:20:49 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

3/18/2018 10:20 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Class 

SMG 
SMG 
SSC5 
T4 
ITS 
FP 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
SSC5 
ITA 
STL 
ITX 
ITX 
STL 
SMG 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
3 
2 
4 
1 
5 
6 
2 
3 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

21 
98 

9 
07 
72 
40 
90 

7 
78 

6 
18 
47 
92 
58 
34 

0 
69 

8 
57 
10 
44 
51 
94 

Name 

Beau Borders 
Lorne Leibel 
Wilson Powell 
Tim Auger 
Tao Takaoka 
Bill Hartman 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Doron Dreksler 
Rob Coneybeer 
Joseph Kou 
Kyle Coneybeer 
Kanishk Parashar 
Brandon Miller 
Tim Sullivan 
Frank Russell 
John Adams 
Mike Kouri 
Brad Oneto 
Ben Brandt 
Michael Lowe 
Phillip Holifield 
Eric Fulkerson 
Lawrence Murdter 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
14 
10 
10 

5 
4 

Best Tm 

1:42.840 
1:42.210 
1:43.277 
1:43.890 
1:46.544 
1:47.838 
1:49.580 
1:49.073 
1:49.730 
1:49.993 
1:51.104 
1:51.218 
1:51.714 
1:51.210 
1:52.319 
1:55.275 
1:56.731 
1:58.997 
1:47.576 
1:42.523 
1:49.742 
1:51.841 
1:52.185 

Points 

25 
21 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
21 
21 
18 
17 
18 
21 
17 
25 
16 
15 
21 
18 
16 
0 
0 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CCR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 

217602 
440867 
338274 
422425 
437817 

6929 
496175 
313137 
479386 
528297 
511560 
407644 
428028 
478946 
466034 
336465 
526881 
475746 
382932 
497361 
376090 
528732 
436659 

Color 

White 
black 
Yellow 
Blue/Gold 
white/purple 
red 
Grey 
white 
Rust Orange 
Blue 
Blue 
Blue 
Sharpie 
Black 
White 
Silver & Red 
Gold 
Orange 
WHITE 
White 
Grey 
Orange 
Blue/Orange 

Hometown 

Venice Beach CA 
North York On 
Danville CA 
Monterey CA 
Richmond CA 
Yuba City CA 
San Francisco CA 
Mill Valley CA 
San Francisco CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Greenville SC 
San Francisco CA 
Mountain View CA 
Danville CA 
Hollister CA 
Santa Ynez 
Dublin CA 
Stockton CA 
Pacifica CA 
Hayward CA 
Fremont CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Sunnyvale CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:43.890) for T4 by Tim Auger. 
Race duration 31:10.639 

Printed: 3/19/2018 1:13:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Barbara McClellan 

Chairman, SOM - R.J.Gordy 

Sanction #18-RQ-5454-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.119 

Avg. Speed 

77.526 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.210 

Best Speed 

78.826 

Best Lap by 

98 - Lorne Leibel 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Champ Series 

Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  E30 SMG BS AS T4 GTL SSC5 NL 

Race 2-Sanction #18-RQ-5455-S  

Race started at 11:06:57 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

3/18/2018 11:05 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

1 
13 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

14 
9 

51 
10 
71 
19 
57 
66 
46 
77 
94 
22 
12 
40 
16 
41 
01 
91 

3 

Name 

Jonathon Allen 
Joe Briggs 
Robert Breton 
Scott Yarbrough 
Jerry Aplass 
Robert Sachs 
Bill Booth 
Brandon Lewis 
Steve Zadig 
James Chartres 
Yoni De Beule 
John MacIntyre 
Hank Raymond 
Steven Grandin 
Yehia Eissa 
Ken Woolley 
Michael Woolley 
Kevin OConnor 
Bruce Richardson 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
14 

Best Tm 

1:41.142 
1:40.895 
1:40.857 
1:41.986 
1:42.644 
1:42.129 
1:42.253 
1:42.127 
1:42.443 
1:43.799 
1:44.603 
1:44.624 
1:45.139 
1:46.391 
1:45.621 
1:47.634 
1:49.678 
1:54.588 
1:45.691 

Points 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 

25 
8 

21 
18 
17 
16 
15 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 

415860 
486357 
149841 
463922 
404463 
378223 
336219 
436461 
290332 
464441 
494475 
528343 
404034 
496661 
495856 
150687 
497355 
526779 
340127 

Color 

White 
Blue/Whitw 
Black/White 
White/Red/Black
White / Red 
White 
Blue/White 
White 
Red White 
Blue/White 
Black 
Orange 
Orange 
silver/ red 
White 
Black 
Blue/Silver 
Dark Blue 
Orange/Blk 

Hometown 

Laguna Beach CA 
Healdsburg CA 
San Francisco CA 
Angwin CA 
Newcastle CA 
San Francisco CA 
Cupertino CA 
San Francisco CA 
Portola Valley CA 
San Jose CA 
Daly City CA 
San Jose CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Novato CA 
Saratoga CA 
Newcastle CA 
Newcastle CA 
San Francisco CA 
Los Gatos CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound advisory--Car 40 
Race duration 30:07.463 

Printed: 3/19/2018 1:14:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Barbara McClellan 

Chairman, SOM - R.J.Gordy 

Sanction #18-RQ-5454-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.301 

Avg. Speed 

71.320 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.857 

Best Speed 

79.883 

Best Lap by 

51 - Robert Breton 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Champ Series 

Grp 6B-SRF SRF3 

Race 2-Sanction #18-RQ-5455-S  

Race started at 9:36:14 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

3/18/2018 09:35 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SM 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
3 
4 
5 
6 
6 
7 
7 
8 
9 
1 

10 
2 
3 
4 
8 
5 
9 

11 
12 

6 
13 

No. 

07 
23 
44 
53 
78 
03 
22 

6 
51 
18 
14 
04 
16 
92 
47 
34 

5 
69 
98 
31 
27 
90 
48 

1 
24 
55 
71 
74 

Name 

Tim Auger 
Tommy McCarthy 
Phillip Holifield 
Cole Gibson 
Rob Coneybeer 
Leeson Grant 
Gregory Smoot 
Joseph Kou 
Eric Fulkerson 
Kyle Coneybeer 
Alan Gjedsted 
Mike LaBouff 
Ryan Gutile 
Brandon Miller 
Kanishk Parashar 
Frank Russell 
Rob Fuller 
Mike Kouri 
Brad Oneto 
Thomas Dockery 
David Samuel 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Joe Rombi 
Brent Hatchet 
Jeff Page 
M Yusuf Mohamed 
Robert Irwin 
Steve Holifield 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
11 
11 

Best Tm 

1:48.065 
1:46.969 
1:48.930 
1:48.856 
1:49.975 
1:50.159 
1:51.159 
1:50.311 
1:51.186 
1:51.097 
1:51.224 
1:52.803 
1:51.855 
1:53.569 
1:51.806 
1:53.101 
1:53.873 
1:56.343 
1:56.357 
2:02.346 
2:02.408 
1:48.234 
1:48.357 

Points 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CCR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
SFR 

Member_ID 

422425 
10581_3 
376090 
427712 
479386 
404684 
287845 
528297 
528732 
511560 
402683 
428323 
513091 
428028 
407644 
466034 
496932 
526881 
475746 
527434 
501035 
496175 
328058 
431600 
480325 
280185 
482577 
376087 

Color 

Blue 
Blue 
Grey 
black 
Rust Orange 
Blue 
BLUE 
Blue 
Orange 
Blue 
Red 
Blue 
Orange 
Sharpie 
Blue 
White 
Green 
Gold 
Orange 
Brown 
red 
Grey 
Red 
red/white 
white 
White 
red/yellow 
Red 

Hometown 

Monterey CA 
Mountain View CA 
Fremont CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Francisco CA 
Danville CA 
San Jose CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Greenville SC 
San Francisco CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Madera CA 
Mountain View CA 
San Francisco CA 
Hollister CA 
San Jose CA 
Dublin CA 
Stockton CA 
Los Altos CA 
Fresno CA 
San Francisco CA 
Pebble Beach CA 
San Jose CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
dublin CA 
Cupertino CA 
Sonoma CA 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/19/2018 1:15:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward - Barbara McClellan 

Chairman, SOM - R.J.Gordy 

Sanction #18-RQ-5454-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.444 

Avg. Speed 

69.037 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.969 

Best Speed 

75.319 

Best Lap by 

23 - Tommy McCarthy 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Champ Series 

Grp 7B- SMT SSM SM 

Race 2-Sanction #18-RQ-5455-S  

Race started at 14:05:57 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

3/18/2018 02:05 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp


	2018 Mar 16-18  Reg 3-4 Race 1
	Grp 2-FA FB FM FS FE FE2 S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR
	Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,3 PC E46
	Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC
	Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  E30 SMG BS AS T4 GTL SSC5 NL
	Grp 6-SRF SRF3
	Grp 7- SMT SSM SM

	2018 Mar 16-18  Reg 3-4 Race 2
	Grp 2B-FA FB FM FS FE FE2 S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR
	Grp 3B-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,3 PC E46
	Grp 4B-FF CF FV F5 FST FC
	Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  E30 SMG BS AS T4 GTL SSC5 NL
	Grp 6B-SRF SRF3
	Grp 7B- SMT SSM SM


